elsewhere in this Form 10-Q.

The unaudited condensed consolidated pro forma financial information is included for informational purposes only and does not purport to reflect the
results of operations or financial position of Evercore that would have occurred had we operated as a public company during the periods presented. The unaudited
condensed consolidated pro forma financial information should not be relied upon as being indicative of our results of operations or financial condition had the
transactions contemplated in connection with the Reorganization been completed on the dates assumed. The unaudited condensed consolidated pro forma
financial information also does not project the results of operations or financial position for any future period or date.

31

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF INCOME

Six Months Ended June 30, 2006
(dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Evercore
Historical

Adjustments for
Formation

Evercore Post
Formation

Protego
Historical

Protego
Combination
Adjustments

Protego as
Adjusted

Evercore LP
Pro Forma

Adjustments
For Offering

Evercore
Partners Inc.
Pro Forma

Advisory Revenue  72,570  —   72,570 5,835  —   5,835  78,405  —   78,405
Investment Management Revenue  16,246  (4,943)(a)  11,303 1,361  —   1,361  12,664  —   12,664
Interest Income and Other Revenue  300  —   300 319  —   319  619  —   619
Total Revenues  89,116  (4,943)  84,173 7,515  —   7,515  91,688  —   91,688

Compensation and Benefits  16,852  —   16,852 3,841  —   3,841  20,693  25,151(f)   45,844
Professional Fees  10,721  —   10,721 592  —   592  11,313  —   11,313
Other Operating Expense  9,059  (26)(a)  9,033 1,542  —   1,542  10,575  —   10,575
Amortization of Intangibles  —   —   —   —   2,739(c)  2,739  2,739  —   2,739

Total Expenses  36,632  (26)  36,606 5,975  2,739  8,714  45,320  25,151   70,471
Income Before Minority Interest and

Income Tax  52,484  (4,917)  47,567 1,540  (2,739)  (1,199) 46,368  (25,151)   21,217
Minority Interest  (1) 1(a)  —   (416) 161(d)  (255) (255) 15,365(g)   15,110
Income Before Income Taxes  52,485  (4,918)  47,567 1,956  (2,900)  (944) 46,623  (40,516)   6,107
Provision for Income Taxes  1,884  (106)(b) 1,778 770  —  (e)  770  2,548  635(h)   3,183
Net Income  50,601  (4,812)  45,789 1,186  (2,900)  (1,714) 44,075  (41,151)   2,924
Weighted Average Shares of Class A

Common Stock Outstanding
Basic  —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   4,795(i)
Diluted  —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   4,795(i)
Net Income Available to Holders of

Shares of Class A Common Stock
Per Share:

Basic  —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   $ 0.61(i)
Diluted  —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   $ 0.61(i)

See Notes to Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Statements of Income

32

Table of Contents

Three Months Ended June 30, 2006
(dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Evercore
Historical

Adjustment for
Formation

Evercore Post
Formation

Protego
Historical

Protego
Combination
Adjustments

Protego as
Adjusted

Evercore
LP Pro
Forma

Adjustments for
Offering

Evercore
Partners Inc.
Pro Forma

Advisory Revenue  40,173 —   40,173 3,546  —   3,546  43,719  —   43,719
Investment Management Revenue  3,138 173(a)  3,311 572  —   572  3,883  —   3,883
Interest Income and Other Revenue  179 —   179 156  —   156  335  —   335
Total Revenues  43,490 173  43,663 4,274  —   4,274  47,937  —   47,937
Compensation and Benefits  8,093 —   8,093 2,262  —   2,262  10,355  13,614(f)   23,969
Professional Fees  5,053 —   5,053 —   —   —   5,053  —   5,053
Other Operating Expenses  4,780 (11)(a)  4,769 762  —   762  5,531  —   5,531
Amortization of Intangibles  —   —   —   —   1,370(c)  1,370  1,370  —   1,370
Total Expenses  17,926 (11)  17,915 3,024  1,370  4,394  22,309  13,614   35,923
Income Before Minority Interest and

Income Tax  25,564 184  25,748 1,250  (1,370)  (120) 25,628  (13,614)   12,014
Minority Interest  6 (6)(a)  —   (224) 87(d)  (137) (137) 8,697(g)   8,560
Income Before Income Taxes  25,558 190  25,748 1,474  (1,457)  17  25,765  (22,311)   3,454
Provision for Income Taxes  905 (35)(b) 870 534  —  (e)  534  1,404  397(h)   1,801
Net Income  24,653 225  24,878 940  (1,457)  (517) 24,361  (22,708)   1,653
Weighted Average Shares of Class A

Common Stock Outstanding
Basic   4,795(i)
Diluted   4,795(i)
Net Income Available to Holders of

Shares of Class A Common Stock
Per Share:

Basic   $ 0.34(i)
Diluted   $ 0.34(i)

See Notes to Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Statements of Income

33

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AS OF
JUNE 30, 2006

(dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Evercore
Historical

Adjustments for
Formation

Evercore Post
Formation

Protego
Historical

Protego
Combination

Adj.(m)
Protego as
Adjusted

Evercore
LP Pro
Forma

Adjustments for
Offering

Evercore
Partners Inc.
Pro Forma

Cash and Cash
Equivalents   16,357  (14,838)(j)(k) 1,519  4,169  (4,169)(m)  —   1,519  49,606(u)(v)  51,125

Accounts Receivable   17,519  (4,545)(k)  12,974  2,791  (400)(m)  2,391  15,365   15,365
Investments   30,096  (16,757)(j)  13,339  1,267   1,267  14,606   14,606
Goodwill   —   —   —   31,470(n)  31,470  31,470   31,470
Intangible Assets   —   3,770(o)  3,770  3,770   3,770
Other Assets   19,930  (2)(j)  19,928  1,924  (3,112)(p)  (1,188) 18,740  (5,416)(w)  13,324

Total Assets   83,902  (36,142)  47,760  10,151  27,559  37,710  85,470  44,190  129,660

Short-Term Borrowings   30,000  —   30,000   30,000  (30,000)(v)  —
Accrued Compensation

and Benefits   10,607  —   10,607  512   512  11,119   11,119
Accounts Payable and

Accrued Expenses   12,882  —   12,882  794   794  13,676   13,676
Notes Payable   —   —   —   7,000(q)  7,000  7,000  (7,000)(v)  —
Other Liabilities   1,900  (89)(j)  1,811  1,055   1,055  2,866   2,866

Total Liabilities   55,389  (89)  55,300  2,361  7,000  9,361  64,661  (37,000)  27,661

Minority Interest   273  (273)(j)  —   1,371  (532)(r)  839  839  19,970(x)  20,809

Members’ Capital   28,119  (35,780)(j)(k) (7,661)(l)  27,510(s)  27,510  19,849  (19,849)(x)  —
Retained Earnings   6,485  (6,485)(t)(m) —   —   (4,338)(y)  (4,338)
Accumulated Other

Comprehensive
Income   121  —   121  (74) 74(t)  —   121  (121)(x)  —

Class A common Stock,
$0.01 par value per
share   —   —   —   —   45(u)(v)  45

Class B Common Stock,
$0.01 par value per
share   —   —   —   —   —   —

Restricted Stock Units   4,338(y)  4,338
Additional Paid-in-

Capital   —   —   —   8  (8)(t)  —   —   81,145(u)(v)(w) 81,145

Total Stockholders’
Equity   28,240  (35,780)  (7,540)  6,419  21,091  27,510  19,970  61,220  81,190

Total Liabilities and
Stockholders’ Equity   83,902  (36,142)  47,760  10,151  27,559  37,710  85,470  44,190  129,660

See Notes to Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Statement of Financial Condition

34

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Statements of Income ($ in thousands):

(a) Adjustment reflects the elimination of the historical results of operations for the general partners of the Evercore Capital Partners I, Evercore Capital
Partners II and Evercore Ventures funds and certain other entities through which Messrs. Altman and Beutner have invested capital in the Evercore Capital
Partners I fund, specifically, Evercore Founders LLC and Evercore Founders Cayman Limited, which will not be contributed to Evercore LP.. For the six

[…]

expense. Our policy is to set our total employee compensation and benefits expense at a level not to exceed 50% of our total revenue each year (excluding,
for purposes of this calculation, any revenue or compensation and benefits expense relating to gains (or losses) on investments or carried interest), and we
initially expect to accrue compensation and benefits expense equal to 50% of our total revenue following the initial public offering. However, we may
record compensation and benefits expense in excess of this percentage to the extent that such expense is incurred due to a significant expansion of our
business or to any vesting of the partnership units to be held by our Senior Managing Directors or restricted stock units to be received by our non-Senior
Managing Director employees at the time of the initial public offering. We may change this policy in the future. An adjustment has been made to Evercore
Partners Inc. to reflect total compensation and benefits expense as 50% of total revenue. See Note (y) under “Notes to Unaudited Condensed Consolidated
Pro Forma Statement of Financial Condition”.

Three Months Ended

June 30, 2006
Six Months Ended

June 30, 2006
   Evercore   Protego   Total   Evercore   Protego   Total
Post Formation Total Revenues   $43,663   $ 43,663  $ 84,173   $ 84,173
Historical Total Revenues   $ 4,274   4,274   $ 7,515   7,515

Compensation Expense Threshold – 50%   21,832   2,137   23,969   42,087   3,758   45,844
Historical Compensation and Benefits   (8,093)  (2,262)  (10,355)  (16,852)  (3,841)  (20,693)

Total Pro Forma Compensation and Benefits Expense Adjustment   $13,739  $ (125) $ 13,614  $ 25,235  $ (83) $ 25,151

(g) Reflects an adjustment to record the 74.5% minority interest ownership of our Senior Managing Directors in Evercore LP relating to their vested
partnership units, assuming 4,587,738 shares of Class A common stock are outstanding after the initial public offering. Partnership units of Evercore LP
are, subject to certain limitations, exchangeable into shares of Class A common stock of Evercore Partners Inc. on a one-for-one basis. Evercore Partners
Inc.’s interest in Evercore LP is within the scope of EITF 04-5. Although Evercore Partners Inc. will have a minority economic interest in Evercore LP, it